Clinics, Dentistry, Corrections Health Services, Skilled Nursing facilities, 
Inpatient Services, Satellite Clinics and all other current areas. Each 
standard work day shall be eight (8) hours.
ECC/Express Care full-time exempt hourly Attending Physicians shall have 
a standard work schedule consisting of one hundred forty-four (144) hours 
monthly. In no event shall any exempt hourly full-time Attending Physicians 
assigned to this area have a monthly schedule of less than one hundred 
forty four (144) hours, except as follows. Effective October 1, 2023, ECC/
Express Care full-time exempt hourly Attending Physicians and full-time 
Hospitalists permanently assigned to the night shift (Nocturnists) may have 
the option of working a standard schedule of one hundred twenty (120)

[...]

seniority. Employees on a one hundred twenty (120) hour monthly schedule 
shall continue to be considered full-time and to be paid in accordance 
with hours worked. Additionally, those ECC physicians who have received 
schedules comprised of more than one hundred forty-four (144) hours, shall 
be entitled to continue to work those additional hours.
Additional Compensation

It shall not be the general policy of the Employer to require employees to 
work additional hours. However, when exempt hourly paid employees are 
required to work approved additional hours, in addition to their regular hours,

[...]

Upon ratification, the Full Time In-patient hospitalists who are working an 
additional 12 hour shift are to be paid One Thousand Nine Hundred Nighty 
eight dollars ($1,998.00) for each shift. Hospitalists that work 12 hours 
during the night shift will receive will receive Two Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy-Seven Dollars ($2,377.00), which shall be inclusive of the night 
shift differential.

SECTION 9.	 ADDITIONAL SHIFT COMPENSATION CHS AND BHH
Upon ratification, all attending physicians and psychiatrists that work an 
additional shift at Correctional Health Services or at the Behavioral Health